FO	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	Serena Anne De Vito
Date of death:	05/04/2025
Last known residential address of deceased:	Caritas Christi Hospice Ltd, 104 Studley Park Road, Kew in Victoria 3101 "in the Record of Death noted as Caritas Christi Hospice Ltd Kew"
*Address in Will:	Unit 1, 5 Kingsley Grove, Kew East in Victoria 3102
*Date of Will:	27/03/2025
*Executor named in Will:	Tony Paul Johnson
*Executor named in Will:	Melanie Joy Bond
Full name of applicant:	Tony Paul Johnson
Address of applicant:	Unit 1, 5 Kingsley Grove, Kew East in Victoria 3102
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Spouse
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Jason Dolbel Solicitor
Address for service:	91 Reibey Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania

Serena Anne De Vito Jason Dolbel Solicitor Po Box 99 Ulverstone Tas 7315

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

\*probate of the Will dated 27/03/2025;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.